Notice of Violation

{BAAC 304.625)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.26

Date: 10/14/19 License #/Type: 4915 Restaurant/Eaiing Place-Public Convenience Seasonal
. Licensee: Taco Dans LLC Address: 1401 4th Ave, Seward, AK
DBA: Gulf of Alaska food Court AMCO Case #: 19-1461

This is a notice to you as ficensee that an alleged violation has occurred, If the Aicoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62,330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not en accusation or a criminal complaint.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 304.465: Alcohol server education course, AS 04.21 .025: Server
education, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations and AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of
licensees, agents, and employees
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You are directed to respond in wr ting to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEA RANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING. . "

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
recelpt of a request. A Licensae shall vespond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

§50 W. 7™ Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

amco.enforcementf@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: 4. 0 i/ - SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date: .

updated 4/23/19




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 10/14/19 License #/Type: 4915 Festaurant/Eating Place-Publc Converdence Sessons!
Licensee: Taco Dans LLC Address: 1401 4th Ave, Seward, AK
DBA: Guif of Alaska Food Court AMCO Case #: 19-1562

against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Nots: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Your appfoved premises diagrams depicts the food court as being open. In reality, there are walls
between several areas in the premises that are not shown on your diagram. You will need to provide
a revised licensed premises diagram that accurately reflects the built envirgnment.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 304.185: Licensed premises, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible
for violations and AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensees, agents, and employees

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to expiain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a icensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Vialation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request, A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in wiiting, to the Notice,

Alcohol & Marijuana Contro} Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7 Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

amco.onforcomngllul_g,gov

Issuing Investigator: . Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: j,@ Al Lo SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19




‘Notice of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 7/1 Ol ‘2- 0 License #/Type 491 5 Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenience Seasonal
Licensee: Taco Dan's LLC ' Address: 1401 4th Ave, Seward, AK
DBA: Gulf of Alaska Food Court AMCO Case #: 20-0717

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On 7-9-20, AMCO Investigator Hamilton conducted a walk through of your establishment. The
establishment was missing the $1,500 civil penalty sign at the entrance/exit to Klondike Pizza. On
9-27-19 during an inspection, it was noted there were no civil penalty signs at any of the entrances to
your establishment. Signs were provided and placement was discussed.

As a reminder, not posting required sign-age could result in a $100.00 a day fine.

Your attention is referred to AS 04.21.065: Posting of warning signs

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

“Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7t" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

amco.enforcement@alaska.gov ?ELB 03kg 0oog 143g 3

—— YLg
Issuing Investigator: J. Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: %,é Alornst i SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19



N oﬁce of Violation

(3AAC 304.525)

Date: 7/21/20 License #/Type: 4915 RestauraniEating Place-Pubilc Convenience Sessonal
Licensee: Taco Dans LLC . Address: 1401 4th Ave, Seward, AK
DBA: Gulf of Alaska Food Court AMCO Case #: 19-1461 and 19-1562

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred, If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing,

Note: This I¢ not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Attached are two notice of violations that were sent to you in Oct of 2019. Our records indicate that
You have not responded to either of the notices as required by Title IV.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 304.525: Communications with licensees

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your aicohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon recelpt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the

Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days afler receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall fespand, either orally or In writing, to the Notice,

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement -

650 W. 7™ Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
mw

Issuing Investigator: . Hamilton Received by:

SIGNATURE: %, /e A/ '.’i : SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19




Notice of Violation

) (3AAC 304.525)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: 10/13/20 License #/Type 4915 Restaurant/Ealing Place-Public Convenience Seasonal
Licensee: Taco Dans, LLC Address: 1401 4th Ave, Seward, AK

DBA: Gulf of Alaska Food Court AMCO Case #: 20-1072

Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint,

On 10-14-19 you were issued a notice of violation because your licensed diagram did not accurately
reflect the layout of your facility. On 7-21-20, you were issued a second notice of violation for not
responding to the initial notice. On 7-21-20, your legal counsel responded stating AMCO would
receive an updated diagram by 7-31-20. As of 10-13-20, this office has not received an updated
diagram of your premises. See attached previous notices.

Your attention is referred to 3AAC 304.185: Licensed premises, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible
for violations and AS 04.21 .030: Responsibility of licensees, agents, and employees

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response,

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that Upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

5§50 W. 7' Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@aIaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: . Hamilton Received by:
SIGNATURE: PR Moty SIGNATURE:
Delivered VIA: Mail Date:

updated 4/23/19




Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
550 W. 7t Ave, Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501
Tel. (907) 269-0350

LICENSED PREMISES INSPECTION REPORT

Case No. 19-1384
Premises, DBA Date: Time:
GULF OF ALASKA FOOD COURT 9/27/19 1920
Address (Street No. RR No. etc., City, Zip code) : Tvpe of License
1401 4TH AVE, SEWARD, AK Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenience Seasonal
License or Permit Number Type of Inspection:
4915 [ Initial [ Routine [] Requested ] Follow-Up

Important Notice
Any item determined to be unsatisfactory must be corrected or the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board may take action to
suspend or revoke the license in accordance with AS 04.11.370(3)

GENERAL ITEMS See
Yes No Comments
1. Is the DBA the same as what is indicated in the ABC master file? 3 AAC 304.185 v
2. License posted correctly? 3 AAC 304.185, pg. 101 /AS 04.11.630 v
3. Does the premises have a restaurant designation permit? 3 AAC 304.745 v
4. Does the licensee employ persons under 21 years of age? AS 23.10.355
5. Warning signs posted? AS 04.21.065 See Comments
6

See Comments

AS 04.21.025(c), 3AAC304.465

7. Do you expect to be closed more than 30 days in the near future? 3AAC304.170 AAC 304. 195
8. Do premises appear safe / neat? AS 04.21.030(2) v
9. Is any off-premises storage area approved by the board? AS 04.21.060(1)

10. Have there been any physical changes to the licensed premises? 3 AAC 304.185(c)
11. Is a duplicate license required/appropriately displayed? AS 04.11.090(e) N/A
12. If new license inspection, will they meet the 240 hour operation requirements by the end of the N/A
calendar year? AS 04.11.330 (3) AAC 304.170 () (1-7)

13. Is the license premise in a Rural area? (50 miles from a statewide road system) v

v

v

. Do employees/supervisors have proof of current alcohol server training? /
v

AN AN

MISCELLANEOUS
14. Does the facility have the number of rooms required by Statute? AS 04.11.400
15. Is there an operating restaurant or are there kitchens in the majority of the rooms? AS 04.11.400

COMMENTS:
5 NO CIVIL PENALTY SIGNS AT ANY ENTRANCES, SIGNS PROVIDED

6 MANAGER COULD NOT SHOW PROOF OF SERVER EDUCATION, EVENTUALLY LEARNED HE DIDN'T HAVE ANY AND AN
NOV WAS ISSUED

ESTABLISHMENT DOES NOT MATCH WHAT THE DRAWING SUBMITTED SAYS. NOV ISSUED FOR LICENSED PREMISES. NEW
DIAGRAM REQUESTED ’

Owner/Manager/Agent Name: Contact # Investigator Name:
MANAGER PETAR VASILY STOYANOV Joe Hamilton

Driver's License Number / Date of Birth:

_ Investigators Signature:
PASSPORT BULGARIA  9-25-94 . /4/ . ﬂﬁ

Alcohol Server Education Card Number / Expiration Date: Rank or Title:

NONE Special Investigator |

vers FJH 8/1/19




ATTORNEYS CARLS ON 1503 W. 315 AVENUE, SUITE 202F
BRADLY A. CARLSON ANCHORAGE, AK 99503
CYNTHIA FRANKLIN 645 G STREET, SUITE 100 #558
D. PATRICK PHILLIP ANCHORAGE, AK 99501
THE LAW OFFICE OF BRADLY A. CARLSON, wic 1:907.677.8111 - F: 907.917.2075

www.bcarlsonlaw.com

November 5, 2020

VIA EMAIL

Joe Hamilton, Investigator

Alaska Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550. W. 7™ Ave Ste 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Re:  Revised Premises Diagram for Gulf of Alaska Food Court, License #4915
AMCO Case #20-1072- Response to NOV

Investigator Hamilton,

This letter is in response to the NOV you sent us on October 13, 2020. As you know, the
NOV was originally issued in October of 2019. I responded to it and other NOV’s (for license 822)
on behalf of my clients on July 27, 2020. You wrote me on August 26, 2020 and informed me that
a new premises diagram was not attached to our response to this particular NOV.

The delay in responding between August 26, 2020 and October 13, 2020 is on me. I did
reach out to my clients about the diagram but from August 14, 2020-October 3, 2020 I was in
Colorado Springs for a family medical emergency and did not adequately follow up.

You reminded me on October 13, 2020 that we needed to provide an amended premises
diagram. Between that date and last week, you and I were in good communication about the matter
discussing how to resolve it. On October 24, 2020 I drove to Seward and Mr. Jackson gave me a
tour of the premises (it is closed for the winter) and discussed its operations with me.

I am now providing our amended premises diagram as you and I discussed on the phone

ZPA LLC to AMCO Hamilton November 5, 2020
Page 1 of 3



on October 30, 2020. If you compare this diagram to the diagram submitted by my clients in
August of 2017 with the AB-14 filed and approved by the director, you can see the changes we
have made to more accurately reflect the premises as they operate.

In 2016-2017 my clients combined three small adjacent restaurants into one large
restaurant operated with a “food court” concept. Before my clients completed their plans and the
purchase, in late 2016, they reached out to AMCO to ask if they could use one REPL to serve beer
and wine for the new large restaurant. Correspondence from January 2017 between Sarah Oates
and my client indicates that the AMCO investigators met with Sarah, at that time the Licensing
Supervisor, to discuss the concept. The plans were approved conditioned on my clients submitting
an AB-14 and DOB name change, which they did. The restaurant has been operating with one
REPL using the food court concept ever since the AB-14 was approved by Director McConnell in
August of 2017.

When a customer enters the restaurant, they can choose from several outside doors. The
consumption area of the restaurant is laid out in roughly an “L” shape with the kitchens nestled
inside the “L”. There are four counters: one serves pizza, one serves fish, one serves burritos and
tacos and one is for beer, wine and ice cream. The service model is to come to a counter to order,
sit down at a table and come pick up your food at the counter when your name is called. (On slow
days your server might deliver your food to the table).

At each of the food counters, you can order beer or wine and pay for it, but you cannot
obtain the beer or wine at any of the food service counters. Instead there is a distinct area where
the taps are located behind a counter. When you order beer or wine, you are directed by the staff
to take your receipt to the taps area where you obtain your drink. By this method, the restaurant
maintains tight control over the service of alcohol.

ZPA LLC to AMCO Hamilton November 5, 2020
Page 2 of 3



The difference between the diagram as submitted and what you observed upon inspection
was caused by issues that arose in construction. When my clients planned the food court, they
intended to “blow out” the walls between the three restaurants, making an open concept space just
like you see on HGTV. They drew the diagram with this blueprint in mind, so the three areas where
the dining space converges in the diagram appears fairly open and free-flowing.

Unfortunately, the structural issues prevented my clients from peeling back the walls as far
as they wanted to. There is a large open interior doorway between pizza and fish, and two smaller
interior doorways between fish and tacos (with a hallway holding additional table space between
these two doors). These three interior doorways have framing that intrudes into the room more
than what is represented on the previously approved diagram, although they do not have doors.

My clients have been operating the food court seasonally and safely since 2017. The
concept allows families and tour groups to eat together in one place even if some want pizza or
tacos instead of fish, which is the Seward staple. The beer and wine, a minimal percentage of the
sales of the restaurant, is safely served and handled from one central distribution point, which we
have marked clearly on the revised diagram.

Thank you for working with me on understanding the nature of your issues with the
diagram and for your patience while I got eyes on the issues so that I can assist and explain my

client’s operation. As we discussed, it is my hope that this revised diagram closes this NOV.
Respectfully,

THE LAW OFFICE OF BRADLY A. CARLSON, L.L.C.
ATTORNEYS FOR STEPHEN BRASHEAR

Cynthia A. Franklin

ZPA LLC to AMCO Hamilton November 5, 2020
Page 3 of 3
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ATTORNEYS ( ‘ AMS ON 1503 W. 315" AVENUE, SulTE 202F
BRADLY A. CARLSON » ANCHORAGE, AK 99503
C NK N1 :
= YITHIA FRANKUIN I 645 G STREET, Sure 100 #558
D. PATRICK PHILLIP 1 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501
é 1
HE LAW OFFICE OF BRADY A, CARLSCM oo T.907.677.8111 - F 907.917.2075
www.bcarlsonlaw.com

July 27, 2020

VIA EMAIL
Alaska AMCO
Glen Klinkhart, Director
AMCO Enforcement Team
550 W. 7 Ave, Ste 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Re:  License 822 (Klondike Pizzeria, LLC) and License 4915 (Taco Dan’s, LLC)
NOV's dated July 21 and July 10, 2020
Dear Director Klinkhart and AMCO Enforcement Team,
I represent the above licensees. I am in receipt of Investigator Hamilton’s multiple NOV’s

issued July 10, 2020 to our establishments in Seward, Alaska. On behalf of my clients, I submit

the following responses:

1. AMCO Case Number 20-175 and 20-717

These violations were issued for lack of signage. The NOV numbered 20-175 is for lack
of signage at Klondike’s PizzeriaA (133 4th Ave.) Although 20-717 is titled as a NOV for
lack of signage at Gulf of Alaska Food Court (1401 4th Ave), the citation itself states “The
establishment was missing the $1500 civil penalty sign at the entrance/exit to Klondike

Pizza™.

NOV Responses- July 27, 2020 ZP4, LLC
Page 1 of 4




Regardless of whether the NOVs were duplicitous or a mistake was made in drafting the
language of 20-717, the signs have been posted and will remain posted. The signage
continues to be confusing to new staff who believe that the signage signals to customers
that minors are not allowed on the premises. Staff have been educated by the owners that

the signs must remain posted and do not mean that minors are prohibited.

As seasonal businesses, re-education is generally required each year. We will continue to
teach returning and new staff regarding signage. Managers and Owners will check each

premises at the beginning of each season for required signage.

2. AMCO Case Number 19-1562
This NOV was originally issued on October 14,2019 and regards a request for an updated

premises diagram for License 4915 that more accurately depicts the premises.

The owners thought that they had forwarded this NOV and the other NOV issued the same
day (AMCO Case Number 1461) to undersigned counsel for a response. We had very
recently been retained by the licensees for several matters (the main matter not being
NOVs), and documents were being exchanged in a flurry between the parties. The NOV’s
did not make it to counsel, while the licensees assumed that counsel had received them and

responded to AMCO on their behalf in a timely manner.

NOV Responses- July 27, 2020 ZPA, LLC
Page 2 of 4




Because counsel did not see the NOV regarding the premises diagram until the July 2020
set of NOV’s were issued, the diagram was not updated. We will have an updated diagram

to AMCO on or before July 31, 2020.

3. AMCO Case Number 19-1562
This NOV was issued for an employee not having a current TAPS card upon inspection.
Again, the response was not made because the licensees mistakenly believed counsel had

responded on their behalf,

The employee in question has not returned for the 2020 season. All employees have been
reminded that they must have and maintain a current TAPS card for the licensed

establishment to be compliant,

4. Unnumbered NOV for not responding to October, 2019 NOV’s.
An additional NOV is in the packet that references the two 2019 case numbers above. This
NOV was issued for failing to respond to the two October 2019 NOV’s, Again, the lack of
response was due to a miscommunication and mistaken assumption and was not deliberate.
Counsel and licensees are in full communication and any future NOV’s will be promptly

addressed by counsel.

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to these NOV’s, Please be assured that these
licensed premises will remain in full compliance with all statutes and regulations related to

their licenses. Feel free to contact me if you have further questions.

NOV Responses- July 27, 2020 ZPA, LLC
Page 3 of 4




Respectfully,

THE LAW OFFICE OF BRADLY A. CARLSON, L.L.C.
ATTORNEYS FOR LICENSEES

ZH., A Fuabi-
P
Cynthia A. Franklin

NOV Responses- July 27, 2020 ZPA, LLC
Page 4 of 4




DocuSign Envelope ID: ED2FAF59-2853-49DC-84A1-2C4AF 3242003 Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
VAR,

X ] 2\ 550W7"' Avenue,
/;" o I NG Suite 1600

.I CO Anchorage, AK 99501

: ) alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
\ _‘."-.\Vl 7 _ https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Al Phone: 907.269.0350

047-!?!“5;0&‘& Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application

e This form and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than 12/31/2020 per
AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.160, with all required fees paid in full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies.

e  Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by 02/28/2021 will be expired per AS
04,11.540,3 AAC 304.160(e).

o All fields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105

e  Receiptand/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting.

Establishment Contact Information
Licensee (Owner): Taco Dans, LLC “ License#: (4915
License Type: REPL- Seasonal (Public Convenience)
Doing Business As: | Gulf of Alaska Food Court
Premises Address: (1401 4th Avenue, Seward AK
Local Governing Body: |Kenai Peninsula Borough , City of Seward

Community Council:

None

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below:
Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information

Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and
must be listed on CBPL with the same name and title.
This person will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact is completed.

Contact Licensee: Charles E. Jackson Contact Phone: 907-250-2541
Contact Email: railwaycantina@yahoo.com

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee about your license, list them below:

Name of Contact: Cindy Franklin Contact Phone: 907-830-0707
Contact Email: cindy@bcarlsonlaw.com
Name of Contact: Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

Name of Contact: Contact Phone:

Contact Email:

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) AMCC Page 1 of 4

DEC 3 0 2020



DochSig-n Envelope ID: ED2FAF59-2853-49DC-94A1-2C4AF32420D3
£ o ©  Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

“w.i Form AB-17:2021/2022 License Renewal Application

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section.
Use the link from Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity #.
https://www,.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities

Alaska CBPL Entity #: 80022D

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of
Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 10 days of
the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBl-approved card stock, AB-08a’s, payment of $48.25 for
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, 50 & 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to
your establishment and your application will be returned.

The only exception to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.050(c).

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE.

e Corporations of any type including non-profit must list ONLY thefollowing:

o All shareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation

o Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned
« Limited Liability Corporations, of any type must list ONLY the following:

o All Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more

o All Managers (of the LLC, not the DBA) regardless of percentage owned
e Partnerships of any type, including Limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following:

o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more

o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned

Important Note: All entries helow must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You
must list full legal names, all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for
each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this
page. Additional information not on this page will be rejected.

Name of Official: Charles E. Jackson
Title(s): Member Phone: |907-250-2541 | % Owned: |100
Mailing Address: 1120 E. Huffman 24 PMB 416
City: Anchorage state: |AK Z2IP: 199515
Name of Official:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:
Name of Official:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:

[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) AMCC pagezofa
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DocuSign Envelope ID: ED2FAF59-2853-49DC-94A1-2C4AF32420D3
> % Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
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Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information

Corporations, LLC's and Partnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section.
READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within
10 days of the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBl approved cardstock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25
for each new owner or officer and a date stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, or a Notice of Violation will be issued
to your establishment and your application will be returned.
Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You
must list full legal names, phone number, and mailing address for each owner or partner whose information we require.
If more space is needed, attach additional copies of this page. Additional owners not listed on this page will be rejected.
This individual is an: [jApp]icant Affiliate

Name: Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Email:

Thlslndividualisan:l lApp!icant l lAffiIiate

Name: Contact Phone:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Email:

o

Section 4 - License Operation

4. Thelicense was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total

hours each year, during one or both calendaryears. A complete Form AB-23: Waiver of Operation Application D
and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated.

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 2019 2020
1. The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. (Year-round) |:| [:l
2. The license was only operated during a specific season each year. (Seasonal)
if your operation dates have changed, list them below:
April 1 1o September 30
3. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year.
A complete AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all documentation must be provided with this form. |:| D

1f you have not met the minimum number of hours of operation in 2020, you are not required to pay the fees, however a
complete AB-29 is required with Section 2 marked “OTHER” and COVID is listed as the reason.

Section 5 - Violations and Convictions

Yes No
Have ANY Notices of Violation been issued for this license OR has ANY person or entity in this application been D
convicted of a violation of Title 04, 3AAC 304 or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010in 2019 or 2020?

If vou checked YES, vou MUST attach a list of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.270(a)(2}

If you are unsure if you have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submitting this form.

[Form AB-17) (rev09/23/2020) AMCC Page3ofa
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DochSig_n Envelope 1D: EDZFAF59—?853-49DC-94A1-2C4AF32420D3
g. 5 0" Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

“mews [Form AB-17:2021/2022 License Renewal Application

Section 6 - Certifications

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete.

e lagreeto provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by AMCO staff in support of
this application and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this
application being returned and potentially expired if | do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

e | certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that in
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed
business.

o | certify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing (CBPL) and that all entity
officials and stakeholders are current and accurately listed, and | have provided AMCO with all required changes of
shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers/Board of Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of
the business license, and have provided all required documents for any new or changes in officers.

a | certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their
course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth
in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465.

e | certify that | have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises,
and | have not changed the business name from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board.

| certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form
provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

DocuSigned by:
(hares €. W =
_C_mmg o NOTARY PUBLIC D

Signature of licensee HeatherAn Hemenway Signature of Notary Public

STATE OF ALASKA
Charles E. Jackson, Jr. My Commission Expires  OchY8bR®/ Bupliciin and for the State of: Alaska

™
My commission expires: i(gﬂ-gb;p e 2003

-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z‘)G}“—dav of ﬁ\ )occonioeas ,20.90 .

Printed name of licensee

Restaurant/Eating Place applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Recreational Site applications must include a completed Recreational Site Statement
Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees
will not be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
License Fee: |$ F00 |Application Fee: |S 300.00 Misc. Fee: |$
Total Fees Due: $ (e O
[Form AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) Page 4 of4
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Doing Business As:

Gulf of Alaska Food Court

License Number: 4915

License Type:

Restaurant/Eating Place-Public Convenien

ce Seasonal

Examiner: OF Transaction #: 100030986
Document Received Completed Notes

AB-17: Renewal Application 12/30

App and License Fees 12/29 Receipt says 12/9. Most likely 12/30 and my typo
Supplemental Document Received Completed Notes

Tourism/Rec Site Statement

AB-25: Supplier Cert (WS)

AB-29: Waiver of Operation

AB-30: Minimum Operation

AB-33: Restaurant Affidavit

COl /COC/ 5 Star

FP Cards & Fees / AB-08a

Late Fee

Names on FP Cards:

Yes No

Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)?

Mailing address and contact information different than in database (if yes, update database)? O
In “Good Standing” with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)? O
Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if “No”, determine if transfer necessary)? U
LGB 1 Response: LGB 2 Response:
Waive Protest Lapsed Waive Protest Lapsed
[Master Checklist: Renewal] (rev 09/20/2018) Pagelof1l
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3RADLY A. CARLSON ANCHORAGE, AK 99501
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. PATRICK PHILLIP | www.bcarlsonlaw.com
NICOLE DAUSSIN |
THE LAW OFFICE OF BRADLY A CARLSOM

y ©2

(

Z Q)

December 30, 2020

Via Email
Alcohol licensing@alaska.gov

AMCO

Alcohol Licensing Team

550 W. 7th Ave Ste 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Re:  NOV List for AB-17 Renewal Application- 2020
License 4915- Taco Dans LLC

Dear Alcohol Licensing Team:

In supplementation of our AB-17 renewal form for License 49135, this is a list of NOV’s issued
against this license during 2019 and 2020:

I. 20-717- Lack of signage. This NOV was resolved.
2. 19-1562- Employee without TAPS card. This NOV was resolved
3. 19-1562- Premises Diagram required updating. This NOV was resolved.

Respectfully,

THE LAaw OFFICE OF BRADLY A. CARLSON, L.L.C.
ATTORNEY FOR ELLIOT JACKSON

— A

"fy_ b o

Cynthia Franklin

NOV List for AB-17 Renewal Application

Page | of 1
= AMCY
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Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/80022D

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL
LICENSING

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download /
Corporations / Entity Details

ENTITY DETAILS

Name(s)
Type Name
Legal Name TACO DAN'S, LLC

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company
Entity #: 80022D
Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date: 5/12/2003

Duration/Expiration: Perpetual
Home State: ALASKA
Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2023

Entity Mailing Address: 1120 E. HUFFMAN, #24 PMB 416, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Entity Physical Address: 1120 E HUFFMAN #24 PMB416, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Registered Agent

Agent Name: Charles E. Jackson
Registered Mailing Address: 1120 E. HUFFMAN, #23 PMB 416, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Registered Physical Address: 1120 E. HUFFMAN, #23 PMB 416, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Officials

OShow Former
AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Charles E Jackson Member 100.00

Filed Documents

1of2 1/6/2021, 10:47 AM



Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

2 of 2

Date Filed
5/12/2003
6/05/2003
4/16/2007
6/11/2007
6/11/2007
6/11/2007
2/19/2009
6/25/2012
12/17/2012
2/24/2015
1/02/2017
12/26/2018
12/30/2020

Type

Creation Filing
Initial Report
Admin Dissolution
Reinstatement
Biennial Report
Agent Change
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Biennial Report
Biennial Report

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/80022D

Filing
Click to View
Click to View

Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View
Click to View

Certificate

Click to View

COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -

1/6/2021, 10:47 AM



Alaska Business License # 1051854

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing
PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

This is to certify that

GULF OF ALASKA FOOD COURT

1120 E HUFFMAN 24 PMB 416, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515
owned by
TACO DAN'S, LLC
is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

December 31, 2020 to December 31, 2022
for the following line(s) of business:

72 - Accommodation and Food Services

This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having
complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location.
It is not transferable or assignable.

Julie Anderson
Commissioner
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